170 This selection guide can be viewed as an electronic book at sge.com/selectionguide
Electron Multipliers
Instrument Analyzer Type Technique Part No.
Agilent Technologies
5970 (All) Quadrupole GC-MS 14511
5971, 5972, GCD Quadrupole GC-MS 14516
5973 (For initial installation - includes mount) Quadrupole GC-MS 14617
5973 (Replacement multiplier only) Quadrupole GC-MS 14616

Syringe
Part No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Needle
Part No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Plunger
Part No.
Pack
Size
Fixed Needle
5 µL 26 (0.47) 5F-PE-0.47C 001953 1 – – – –
5 µL 23 (0.63) 5F-PE-0.63C 001954 1 – – – –
5 µL Gas Tight 26 (0.47) 5F-PE-GT-0.47C 001955 1 – – 031807 2
5 µL Gas Tight 23 (0.63) 5F-PE-GT-0.63C 001957 1 – – 031807 2
50 µL 23 (0.63) 50F-PE-0.63C 004670 1 – – –
Removable Needle
0.5 µL 26 (0.47) 0.5BR-PE-0.47C 000475 1 033750 1** – –
0.5 µL 23 (0.63) 0.5BR-PE-0.63C 000478 1 033765 1** – –
**Denotes spare Needle and Plunger kit.
Septa
Instrument Diameter Septum Type Pack Size Part No.
PerkinElmer

Syringe
Part No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Needle
Part No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Plunger
Part No.
Pack
Size
Fixed Needle
5 µL 26 (0.47) 5F-S-0.47C 001987 1 – – –
5 µL 23 (0.63) 5F-S-0.63C 001988 1 – – –
250 µL Gas
Tight 23 (0.63) 250F-S-GT-0.63C 006682 1 – – 031828 1
Removable Needle
0.5 µL 26 (0.47) 0.5BR-S-0.47C 000440 1 033738 1** – –
0.5 µL 23 (0.63) 0.5BR-S-0.63C 000445 1 033745 1** – –
0.5 µL 23-26s
(0.63/0.47) 0.5BNR-S-0.63/0.47C 000450 1 033730 1** – –
10 µL 26 (0.47) 10R-S-0.47C 002897 1 037745 2 – –
10 µL 23 (0.63) 10R-S-0.63C 002898 1 037747 2 – –
10 µL Gas
Tight